

FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PATRICK "PAT" LABAT FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF

185 CENTRAL AVENUE, S. W. 9TH FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 (404) 612-5100

WWW.FCSOGA.ORG

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 23, 2023

Contact Information:

Tiffany A. Magby, Public Affairs Manager Tiffany.Magby@fultoncountyga.gov

MEDIA ADVISORY Election Fraud Defendants Booking Update

Atlanta, GA- Today, defendants, Jenna Ellis, Rudy Giuliani, and Sidney Powell surrendered to authorities at the Fulton County Jail (GA.). The bond orders and stipulations are the result of negotiations between the District Attorney's office and the defendants' attorneys. It is expected that the remaining 10 defendants named in the indictment will surrender by Friday, August 25, 2023. The Fulton County Jail is open 24 hours, 7 days a week. Defendants may surrender to authorities at any time.

Due to the unprecedented nature of this case, circumstances may change with little or no warning.

To receive booking photos/mugshots, send an email to fcso.communications@fultoncountyga.gov with your request and your request will be processed. An updated Letter of Affirmation must be on file with our office. You may complete this form (attached) and submit it to our office now.

Release of booking information to include mugshots will occur daily at approximately 4:00 p.m. (EST) via media advisory. No additional information available for release at this time.

ABOUT THE FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE: The mission of the Fulton County Sheriff's Office is Service; through laser-focused efforts to protect the citizens of Fulton County with coordinated law enforcement operations, special strategic teams, and community outreach methods. The Sheriff's Office is constitutionally responsible for the security of all courtrooms, executing arrest warrants, and serving civil papers. In addition, the Sheriff's Office is responsible for the administration and operation of the Fulton County Jail.

###